JUDGING SCHEDULE
SOCIETE CANINE DE THETFORD
Thetford Mines
Centre Mario Gosselin 555 rue St Alphonse N,
Thetford Mines QC

SOCIETE CANINE DE THETFORD
Samedi 24 Mai 2025 / Saturday, May 24, 2025
Show: #1

Group 1 - Sporting
Ring #2 Robert Denis  9h00 AM

1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-1-0-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 5-8-2-1
3 Retriever (Labrador) 0-1-1-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-0-0
4 Setter (Irish) 2-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-1-0
38 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 3 - Working
Ring #2 Nancy Popovich  10h50 AM

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1
7 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-4-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
7 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-2-2
6 Great Dane 0-3-2-1
5 Leonberger 1-3-0-1
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 0-2-1-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
4  Siberian Husky 1-1-2-0
38 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 6 - Non-Sporting

Ring #1 Stephen Dainard 10h45PM

5

RPRPOMWRND®

French Bulldog
Japanese Spitz
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Tibetan Spaniel
Japanese Akita
Poodle (Standard)
Bulldog

Chow Chow
Keeshond

34 Dogs
Group follows last breed

1-2-0-2
2-1-0-0
1-1-2-0
2-2-1-2
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-2-0-1
1-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

Group 4 - Terriers
Ring #3 Robert Denis  11h25 AM

1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-0
2 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-2
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
12 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 2 - Hounds
Ring #3 Robert Denis  10h50 AM

1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
10 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 5 - Toys
Ring #3  Nancy Popovich  9h00 AM

5 Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-3-1-0
2 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-2-0-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
7 ltalian Greyhound 0-3-2-2
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
5 Pomeranian 0-3-2-0
2 Pug 0-1-1-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-1
30 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 7 - Herding

Ring #1  Stephen Dainard 9h00 AM

PONRPRUOODOND

Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Bouvier Des Flandres
Briard

German Shepherd

Old English Sheepdog

38 Dogs
Group follows last breed

1-1-2-0
3-2-0-2
1-3-2-0
2-3-0-1
0-2-2-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-3-0-1
0-0-0-1

MEILLEUR DE L’EXPOSITION
BEST IN SHOW
Ring: 1 Judge: Robert Denis
Apres le dernier groupe
Follows last Group
200 Chiens-Dogs

CAMPING ROULOTTES OVERNIGHT CAMPING
Les campeurs seront acceptés a compter de midi

vendredi le 23 mai.
OVERNIGHT CAMPING

Campers will be allowed from 12h00pm Friday May

23th.



SOCIETE CANINE DE THETFORD
Samedi 24 Mai 2025 / Saturday, May 24, 2025
Show: #2

Group 1 - Sporting
Ring #2 Stephen Dainard 1h15 PM

1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 5-8-2-1
3 Retriever (Labrador) 0-1-1-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-0-0
4 Setter (Irish) 2-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-1-0
38 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 3 - Working
Ring #2 Ben Wasylyshen 3h00 PM

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1
7 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-4-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
7 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-2-2
6 Great Dane 0-3-2-1
5 Leonberger 1-3-0-1
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 0-2-1-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
4  Siberian Husky 1-1-2-0
38 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring #1 Nancy Popovich 3h15PM

5 French Bulldog 1-2-0-2
3 Japanese Spitz 2-1-0-0
4  Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-2-0
7  Shiba Inu 2-2-1-2
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
3 Japanese Akita 1-2-0-0
4  Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-1
4 Bulldog 1-2-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-1-1-0
34 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 2 - Hounds
Ring #3  Stephen Dainard 3h00 PM

1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
10 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 4 - Terriers
Ring #3 Stephen Dainard 3h35PM

1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-0
2 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-2
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
13 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 5-Toys
Ring #3 Ben Wasylyshen 1h30 PM

5 Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-3-1-0
2 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-2-0-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
7 ltalian Greyhound 0-3-2-2
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
5 Pomeranian 0-3-2-0
2  Pug 0-1-1-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-1
30 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 7 - Herding
Ring #1 Nancy Popovich  1h35 PM

4 Mini Am. Shepherd 1-1-2-0
7 Shetland Sheepdog 3-2-0-2
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-2-1
6 Australian Shepherd 2-3-0-1
5 Belgian Shepherd 0-2-2-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-0-0-1
2 Briard 1-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd 1-1-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
37 Dogs

Group follows last breed

MEILLEUR DE L’EXPOSITION
BEST IN SHOW
Ring: 1 Judge: Nancy Popovich
Apres le dernier groupe
Follows last Group
200 Chiens-Dogs



Group 3 - Working Group 6 - Non-Sporting

SOCIETE CANINE DE THETEFORD Ring #2 Stephen Dainard 9h30 AM Ring #1 Robert Denis 9h45 AM
Dimanche 25 Mai 2025 / Sunday, May 25, 2025 1 Akita 0-0-1-0 5 French Bulldog 1-2-0-2
Show: #3 1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1 3 Japanese Spitz 2-1-0-0
7 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-4-1-1 5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-2-0
1 Boxer 1-0-0-0 8 Shiba Inu 2-3-1-2
Group 1 - Sporting 4 Bullmastiff 2-1-0-1 1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
. 7 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-3 3 Japanese Akita 1-2-0-0
Ring #2 Ben Wasylyshen 8h00 AM 4 Great Dane 0-2-1-1 4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0 4 Leonberger 1-2-0-1 5 Bulldog 1-3-1-0
2 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-1-1-0 1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0 3 Chow Chow 1-1-1-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 4 Samoyed 0-2-1-1 1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 1 S_chngauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0 38 Dogs
14  Retriever (Golden) 5-6-2-1 4 Siberian Husky 1-1-2-0 Group follows last breed
3 Retriever (Labrador) 0-1-1-1 39 Dogs
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-0-0 Group follows last breed Group 7 - Herding
2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
% SEZE:Z: gELungb;rri)nger) 82%2 Group 4 - Terriers Ring #1  Robert Denis  8h00 AM
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-1-0 Ring #3 Ben Wasylyshen 10h05 AM g grlmrgtl':?d gﬂeerégf};dg ;ggg
32 Dogs 1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0 7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-2-1
Group follows last breed 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0 7 Australian Shepherd 2-3-0-2
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-0 2 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-1-0
Group 2 - Hounds 2 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0 1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
. 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-2 2 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-0-1-0
Ring #3 Ben Wasylyshen 9h30 AM 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Briard 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0 1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-1-0 5 German Shepherd 1-3-0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1 1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1 1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0 13 Dogs 38 Dogs
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0 Group follows last breed Group follows last breed
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0 Group 5 - Toys MEILLEUR DE L’EXPOSITION
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0 . : BEST IN SHOW
10 Dogs Ring #3  Stephen Dainard 8h00 AM Ring: 1 Judge: Steven Dainard
Group follows last breed 6 Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-4-1-0 Aprés le dernier groupe
1 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-1-0-0 Follows last Group
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0 200 Chiens-Dogs
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
7 Italian Greyhound 0-3-2-2 IMPORTANT DEMANDE DE LA VILLE DE THETFORD
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0 MINES. NE LAISSEZ PAS VOS CHIENS URINER
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 DANS LA DESCENTE (CORRIDOR) MENANT A
5 Pomeranian 0-3-2-0 L’ARENA
2 Pug . 0-1-1-0 IMPORTANT: PLEASE DO NOT LET YOUR DOG
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-1 urinate (PEE) WHEN COMING INTO THE ARENA
30 Dogs

Group follows last breed




SOCIETE CANINE DE THETFORD
Dimanche 25 Mai 2025 / Sunday, May 25, 2025
Show: #4

1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0

4 Samoyed 0-2-1-1

1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0

4 Siberian Husky 1-1-2-0
39 Dogs

Group follows last breed

3
1

Chow Chow 1
Keeshond 0-

38 Dogs
Group follows last breed

Group 1 - Sporting
Ring #2 Nancy Popovich  12h30 PM

1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
4 Retriever (Golden) 5-6-2-1
3 Retriever (Labrador) 0-1-1-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-1-0
32 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 4 - Terriers
Ring #3 Nancy Popovich  2h25PM

1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-0
2 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
12 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 2 - Hounds
Ring #3  Nancy Popovich  2h00 PM

1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
9 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 3 - Working
Ring #2 Robert Denis  2h00 PM

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1
7 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-4-1-1
1 Boxer 1-0-0-0
4 Bullmastiff 2-1-0-1
7 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-3
4  Great Dane 0-2-1-1
4 Leonberger 1-2-0-1

Group 5-Toys
Ring #3 Robert Denis  12h30 PM

6 Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-4-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-1-0-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
7 ltalian Greyhound 0-3-2-2
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
5 Pomeranian 0-3-2-0
2  Pug 0-1-1-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-1
30 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 7 - Herding

Ring #1 Ben Wasylyshen 1h55PM

Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring #1 Ben Wasylyshen 12h15PM

5 French Bulldog 1-2-0-2
3 Japanese Spitz 2-1-0-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-2-0
8 Shiba Inu 2-3-1-2
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
3 Japanese Akita 1-2-0-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-1
5 Bulldog 1-3-1-0

5 Mini Am. Shepherd 1-2-2-0
7 Shetland Sheepdog 3-2-0-2
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-2-1
7 Australian Shepherd 2-3-0-2
2 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-0-0-1
2 Briard 1-1-0-0
5 German Shepherd 1-3-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
40 Dogs
Group follows last breed
MEILLEUR DE L’EXPOSITION
BEST IN SHOW
Ring: 1 Judge: Ben Wasylyshen
Apreés le dernier groupe
Follows last Group
200 Chiens-Dogs
SHOW SOMMAIRE SUMMARY
SOCIETE CANINE DE THETFORD
Sat Sat Sun Sun
Group 1 39 39 32 32
Group 2 10 10 10 9
Group 3 38 38 39 39
Group 4 12 13 13 12
Group 5 30 30 30 30
Group 6 34 34 38 38
Group 7 37 36 38 40
Totals 200 200 200 200
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OBEISSANCE / OBEDIENCE

Judges will break for lunch at their own discretion.

Les juges prendront un arrét quand ils le jugeront
nécessaire
Samedi 24 Mai/Saturday, May 24
Essai #1 Trial #1
Ring 4 8h00am - Steven Hazelwood

PRE-NOVICE: 1,7, 15,19
NOVICE A: 19, 21, 22, 25
NOVICE B: 5, 11, 14, 20
OPEN A: 26, 28

OPEN B: 31, 32, 33

Total: 17 chiens

Essai #2- Trial #2
Ring 4 1h30pm - Nathalie Robitaille

PRE-NOVICE: 7, 15
NOVICE A: 19, 21

NOVICE B: 2,5, 6, 11, 14, 20
OPEN B: 27, 32, 33

Total: 13 chiens

Dimanche 25 Mai/Sunday, May 25
Essai #3 Trial #3
Ring 4 8h00am - Steven Hazelwood

PRE-NOVICE: 7,15, 16, 17
NOVICE A: 4,12, 19, 21, 24
NOVICE B: 5, 6, 14, 18, 20
NOVICE C: 23

OPEN B: 27, 29, 30, 31
UTILITY B: 13

Total: 20 chiens

Essai #4 Trial #4
Ring 4 1h00pm - Nathalie Robitaille

PRE-NOVICE: 7,15, 16, 17
NOVICE A: 4,12, 21, 24, 25
NOVICE B: 14, 18, 20
UTILITY B: 13

Total: 13 chiens
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RALLYE OBEISSANCE

/ RALLY OBEDIENCE
Judges will break for lunch at their own discretion.
Les juges prendront un arrét quand ils le jugeront

nécessaire
Samedi 24 Mai/Saturday, May 24
Essai #1 Trial #1
Ring 4 10h30pm - Steven Hazelwood

MASTER: 63, 67
EXCELLENT B: 62, 63, 66, 67
EXCELLENT A: 68, 69, 73
ADVANCED B: 64, 66, 67, 74
ADVANCED A : 65, 70

RALLY INTERMEDIATE: 56
NOVICE B: 50, 52, 53, 54
NOVICE A : 57, 60

Total: 22 chiens

Essai #2- Trial #2
Ring 4 3h00pm - Nathalie Robitaille

MASTER: 67

EXCELLENT B: 67
EXCELLENT A : 68, 69, 73
ADVANCED B: 67, 74
ADVANCED A: 61, 65, 70
RALLY INTERMEDIATE: 56
NOVICE A : 57, 59

Total: 13 chiens

Dimanche 25 Mai/Sunday, May 25
Essai #3 Trial #3
Ring 4 10h30pm —Steven Hazelwood

MASTER: 67,71, 72
EXCELLENT B: 67
ADVANCED B: 64, 67
ADVANCED A: 61

RALLY INTERMEDIATE: 56
NOVICE B: 52,54

NOVICE A: 51, 55, 57, 58, 59
Total: 15 chiens

Essai #4 Trial #4
Ring 4 2h30pm — Nathalie Robitaille

MASTER: 67,71, 72
EXCELLENT B: 67
ADVANCED B: 64, 67
RALLY INTERMEDIATE: 56
NOVICE A: 51, 55, 57

WENEFEDN

Total: 10 chiens -dogs

IMPORTANT DEMANDE DE LA VILLE DE THETFORD
MINES. NE LAISSEZ PAS VOS CHIENS URINER DANS
LA DESCENTE (CORRIDOR) MENANT A LARENA
IMPORTANT: PLEASE DO NOT LET YOUR DOG
urinate (PEE) WHEN COMING INTO THE ARENA

DIRECTIONS

De Montréal: Autoroute 20 Est. Sortie 235 Rte 162/Rte
263 Lemieux/St Louis de Brandford.

Tourner a droite sur Rte 162/263

Tourner a gauche sur Rte 165/263

Continuer sur la Rte 165. Tourner & gauche sur la Rte
112 jusqu’a Thetford Mines. Tourner a droite sur St
Alphonse Nord jusqu’a I'Aréna

From Montreal: Highway 20 East . Exit 235 Rte 162/Rte
263 Lemieux/St Louis de Brandford.

Turn right on Rte 162/263

Turn left on Rte 165/263.

Follow Road 165. Turn left on Rte 112 toward Thetford
Mines.

Turn right on St Alphonse North and go till the arena.
De Québec prendre la route 73 sud jusqu'a la sortie
Vallée Jonction. Au bas de la cbte, tournez a gauche
jusqu'a la premiére lumiére. A cette lumiére, tournez a
droite direction route 112 jusqu'a Thetford Mines.
Arrivé a Thetford Mines, tournez a gauche sur la rue St
Alphonse.



CHANGEMENT DE JUGE

S.V.P Veuillez noter que Dr Michael Woods ne
pourra pas effectuer son assignement. Mr Robert
Denis le remplacera pour tous son assignement.
Tout exposant touché par cette substitution a le
droit de retirer I'inscription de ses chiens jusqu’a
une (1) heure avant le jugement de la race. L’avis
du retrait doit étre par écrit. Tous les droits
d’inscription des chiens retirés ainsi que les droits
pour chiens possédant un numéro de compétition
temporaire (TCN) seront remboursés. Un exposant
peut inscrire un chien sous le juge remplacant a
condition que le chien soit inscrit & une (1) des
classes réguliéres d’'une exposition tenue au
méme endroit par le méme club et qu’un numéro
de compétiteur lui ait été attribué. Le secrétaire du
concours acceptera une nouvelle inscription
accompagnée des droits requis jusqu’a une (1)
heure avant le début de I'exposition.

JUDGE CHANGE

Please be advised that Dr. Michael Woods will not
be able to fulfill his assignment. Robert Denis from
Ontario will assume all of his assignments.
Exhibitors affected by this change may withdraw
their entries up to one (1) hour before the judging
of the breed, notice of withdrawal must be made in
writing. All entry and listing fees for withdrawn
dogs shall be refunded. An exhibitor may enter a
dog under the replacement judge providing that the
dog is entered in one (1) of the regular classes of a
show being held at the same venue by the same
club and has been assigned a competition number.
A new entry, along with accompanying fees, will be
accepted by the Show Secretary up to one (1) hour
prior to the start of the show.

Avis aux exposants Le batiment de
I'exposition sera disponible vendredi a
compter de 15h00 jusqu'a 22h00. Le batiment
de I'exposition sera ouvert a 6h00 a 22h00
samedi et a 6h00 jusqu'a une heure apres la
fin du jugement le dimanche. Aprés quoi tous
les chiens doivent étre retirés du batiment.
Les chiens en cage seront autorisés a passer
la nuit A CONDITION que chaque cage soit
identifiée avec le nom et 'adresse du
responsable. Un numéro de téléphone local
pour contacter la personne responsable doit
étre fourni pour tous les chiens laissés pour la
nuit. Le club n’ait pas responsable des chiens
laissés dans I'immeuble. Considérant le
nombre de chiens inscrits, les espaces sont
limités : v Pas d'enclos privés a l'intérieur v
Les cages jusqu'au #400 inclusivement
doivent étre empilées. v Le motif "Cage /
Table" doit étre respecté v RESPONSABLE
DU SITE - aura l'autorité finale sur la

configuration et l'utilisation de I'espace. v

RESPONSABLE DU SITE - Supervisera
toutes les configurations et supprimera /
déplacera les équipements / chaises si hon
conforme.

Exhibitors will be able to set up friday starting
3h00pm

The show building will be open from 6:00 a.m.
to 10:00 p.m. Friday through Saturday and
from 6:00 a.m. until one hour after the end of
judging on Sunday. After all dogs must be
removed from the building.

Dogs in cages will be allowed to stay
overnight PROVIDED that each cage is
identified with the name and address of the
manager. A local phone number to

contact the responsible person must be
provided for all dogs left overnight. The Club
is not responsible for dogs left in the building.
Considering the number of registered dogs
and the spaces are limited:

[ONo private ex-pens in buildings.

[0Cages up to #400 inclusive must be
stacked.

OThe "Cage / Table" pattern must be
respected.

OSITE MANAGER - Will have final authority
over the configuration and use of the space.
OSITE MANAGER - Will supervise all setups
& remove/move unapproved placement of
equipment/chairs.

Thank you for your collaboration!



